504587785 10/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4634497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMOTIONAL BRAIN B.V.	01/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EB IP HYBRITABS B.V.
Street Address:	LOUIS ARMSTRONGWEG 78
City:	ALMERE
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1311 RL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15687303	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-5125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 720-5112
Email: gsarda@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: KATE H. MURASHIGE

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 12531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-2040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	313632016210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE H. MURASHIGE
SIGNATURE:	/Kate H. Murashige/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=313632016210_ASSIGNMENT2#page1.tif source=313632016210_ASSIGNMENT2#page2.tif source=313632016210_ASSIGNMENT2#page3.tif

PATENT 504587785 REEL: 043827 FRAME: 0847

MS KUSZ

V.O. ref.: <u>E606S0SNL52</u>

DECLARATION of ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFERRAL

The undersigned
Emotional Brain B.V.
Louis Armstrongweg 78
1311 RL Almere
The Netherlands

a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by **Jan Johan Adriaan Tuiten**, in his capacity of director of J.J.A. Tuiten Company B.V. and singly authorised to represent said company;

J.J.A. Tuiten Company B.V. being director of Emotional Brain B.V. and singly authorised to represent said company,

Emotional Brain B.V. hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNOR

and

EB IP Hybritabs B.V. Louis Armstrongweg 78 1311 RL Almere The Netherlands

a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by **Jan Johan Adriaan Tuiten**, in his capacity of director of J.J.A. Tuiten Company B.V. and singly authorised to represent said company;

J.J.A. Tuiten Company B.V. being director of Emotional Brain B.V. and singly authorised to represent said company,

Emotional Brain B.V. being director of EB IP Hybritabs B.V. and singly authorised to represent said company,

EP IP Hybritabs B.V. hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNEE

declare as follows concerning the patents/Patent applications mentioned on the attached schedule:

1. ASSIGNOR has by written agreement assigned and transferred, and inasfar as necessary herewith assigns and transfers, to ASSIGNEE all its rights and obligations regarding the above mentioned patents/patent applications and the inventions described therein, including any and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, substitutions, extensions and reexamined forms thereof, any and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including all priority rights of the said patents/patent applications and the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made, including all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether (1) previously filed in court and currently pending or (2) filed with a court in the future)

3

V.O. ref.: <u>E606505NL52</u>

and other enforcement rights under or on account of the said patents/patent applications, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for:

- (i) damages for past, current, and future infringement;
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement.
- 2. ASSIGNEE has by written agreement accepted, and inasfar as necessary herewith accepts, this assignment and transferral with all rights and obligations.
- 3. For this assignment and transferral, ASSIGNEE has paid to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten (10) Euros, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR.
- 4. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish, request and authorise that this assignment and transferral are recorded in the applicable registers, and that ASSIGNEE is registered as patentee/applicant.

Thus agreed and signed.

ASSIGNO

(Signature)

(City, date)

2

	reg_no	
Patent applications in the name of Emotional Brain B.V. assignment to EB IP Hybritabs B.V.	reg_date	
	appl no	14/117,619
	alep_ide	14-05-2012 0:00
	case_catch_word	Tablet
E606505NL52	case_number	P92182US00

RECORDED: 10/10/2017

state_id

S

PATENT REEL: 043827 FRAME: 0850